

ÂITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2085/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2008 in CS No.170/ 2008
& AN No.273/2008&SN No.6864/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGENCY CONVENTION CENTRA & HOTELS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 30/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaran, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amar Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv.
Ms. Shelly Suleja, Adv,
Mr. Yogesh Dhakiya, Adv.
M/S. "Coac",Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav goel, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the SLP in the first week of January, 2010 after
winter vacation for final disposal as already directed.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master